Financial Info about Massachusetts Animal Shelters and Rescues taken from IRS 990 Filings

Organization

Mass. Society for

the Prevention of Cruelty to

Animals
Animal Rescue League
of Boston
Dakin Pioneer Valley
Humane Society
Northeast Animal
Shelter Inc.
Berkshire Humane
Society
Cape Ann Animal Aid
Association

Animal Shelter Inc.

Worchester Animal
Rescue League
Second Chance Animal
Shelter Inc
Humane Society and
Shelter Southcoast
Buddy Dog Humane
Society Inc

Humane Society-Lowell

Save a Dog Inc

New England Society for
Abandoned Animals Inc

Boston S Pet Haven Inc

Location

Boston

Boston

Springfield

Salem

Pittsfield

Gloucester

Sterling

Worchester

East
Brookfield

Dartmouth

Sudbury

Lowell

Sudbury

Osterville

Watertown

Tax
Year

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2011

2011

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

Total
Revenue

$44,295,275

$10,789,487
$3,929,450
$3,512,734
$1,374,015
$1,013,086
$882,542
$840,020
$786,200
$556,063
$527,777
$467,714
$409,052

$397,591

$361,005

Adoption Service

Revenue

Animal Placement:

1,068,457

$1,031,554

$66,555

$718,819

$101,902

$148,292

$276,342

$53,266

Net Assets

61,450,772

92,641,033

5,774,679

6,984,385

3,622,881

3,503,418

544,002

1,967,255

758,928

2,271,253

4,477,751

251,245

236,977

206,451

106,554

National Animal Interest Alliance (NAIA) 2013

Salaries

Pres: 314,124, CFO: 188,648
CO0S: 207, 578
11 total for 2,088,348
Pres: 217,154 CFO: 165,546
Dir of CSD: 126,808

ED: 80,000 DoF: 60,000

Clerk: 64,904 Pres: 33,654

ED: 60,000

Pres: 58,041 Treasurer: 56,680

ED: 32,695

ED: 43,097 Dir: 21,336

Pres: 45,600

Pre: 36,542
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Standish Humane Society Duxbury 2011 $392,966 $57,332 1,109,088
Friends of the Scituat
riends ot the Scituate Scituate 2011 $326,293 1,358,564 Dir: 44,500
Shelter Inc
Forever Home Rescue
v ! Walpole 2011  $283,432 $232,478 94,593
New England
Forever Paws Animal
Ver Faws Ani FallRiver 2011  $282,939 $50,004 396,628
Shelter
Metro West H
etroWestHumane . ingham 2011  $269,119 $51,475 491,296
Society Inc
Friends of Eleanor Sonsini
enas " pittsfield 2012 $207,570 $44,348 124,272
Animal Shelter Inc
Internation Animal
nternation Anima Shrewsbury 2011  $254,337 13,792
Rescue Inc
Tipton Treasures Hanover 2011 $242,256 $189,909 2,757
Paw Safe Animal R
aw >ale ANIMATRESCUE — Mledford 2012 $192,900 82,389 Pres: 45,300

Inc

National Animal Interest Alliance (NAIA) 2013



