Financial Info about Massachusetts Animal Shelters and Rescues taken from IRS 990 Filings

Organization	Location	Tax Year	Total Revenue	Adoption Service Revenue	Net Assets	Salaries
Mass. Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	Boston	2011	\$44,295,275		61,450,772	Pres: 314,124, CFO: 188,648 COS: 207, 578 11 total for 2,088,348
Animal Rescue League of Boston	Boston	2011	\$10,789,487		92,641,033	Pres: 217,154 CFO: 165,546 Dir of CSD: 126,808
Dakin Pioneer Valley Humane Society	Springfield	2011	\$3,929,450	Animal Placement: 1,068,457	5,774,679	ED: 80,000 DoF: 60,000
Northeast Animal Shelter Inc.	Salem	2011	\$3,512,734	\$1,031,554	6,984,385	Clerk: 64,904 Pres: 33,654
Berkshire Humane Society	Pittsfield	2011	\$1,374,015	\$66,555	3,622,881	ED: 60,000
Cape Ann Animal Aid Association	Gloucester	2010	\$1,013,086		3,503,418	
Animal Shelter Inc.	Sterling	2011	\$882,542	\$718,819	544,002	Pres: 58,041 Treasurer: 56,680
Worchester Animal Rescue League	Worchester	2011	\$840,020		1,967,255	ED: 32,695
Second Chance Animal Shelter Inc	East Brookfield	2012	\$786,200	\$101,902	758,928	ED: 43,097 Dir: 21,336
Humane Society and Shelter Southcoast	Dartmouth	2011	\$556,063	\$148,292	2,271,253	
Buddy Dog Humane Society Inc	Sudbury	2011	\$527,777		4,477,751	
Humane Society-Lowell	Lowell	2011	\$467,714		251,245	
Save a Dog Inc	Sudbury	2011	\$409,052	\$276,342	236,977	Pres: 45,600
New England Society for Abandoned Animals Inc	Osterville	2011	\$397,591	\$53,266	206,451	
Boston S Pet Haven Inc	Watertown	2011	\$361,005		106,554	Pre: 36,542

Financial Info about Massachusetts Animal Shelters and Rescues taken from IRS 990 Filings

Standish Humane Society	Duxbury	2011	\$392,966	\$57,332	1,109,088	
Friends of the Scituate Shelter Inc	Scituate	2011	\$326,293		1,358,564	Dir: 44,500
Forever Home Rescue New England	Walpole	2011	\$283,432	\$232,478	94,593	
Forever Paws Animal Shelter	Fall River	2011	\$282,939	\$50,004	396,628	
Metro West Humane Society Inc	Framingham	2011	\$269,119	\$51,475	491,296	
Friends of Eleanor Sonsini Animal Shelter Inc	Pittsfield	2012	\$207,570	\$44,348	124,272	
Internation Animal Rescue Inc	Shrewsbury	2011	\$254,337		13,792	
Tipton Treasures	Hanover	2011	\$242,256	\$189,909	2,757	
Paw Safe Animal Rescue Inc	Medford	2012	\$192,900		82,389	Pres: 45,300